
00050-1 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 
 

CITY OF ST. JOSEPH 

 FY 24 SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING PROJECT 
 

Sealed bids will be received until 1:30 pm local time November 14, 2023 by the City of St. Joseph, 

“OWNER”, at the City Clerk’s Office, 700 Broad Street, St. Joseph, Michigan 49085 at which time and 

place said bids will be opened and publicly read aloud for the following general scope of work: 
 

Item # Work Item Qty Unit 

1 Mobilization, Max 1 LSUM 

2 Light Cleaning 8-10 inch Sanitary Sewer 17,573 LFT 

3 Light Cleaning 12-15 inch Sanitary Sewer 6,089 LFT 

4 Light Cleaning 18 inch Sanitary Sewer 3,684 LFT 

5 Light Cleaning 24 inch Sanitary Sewer 117 LFT 

6 Heavy Cleaning 8-10 inch Sanitary Sewer 5,272 LFT 

7 Heavy Cleaning 12-15 inch Sanitary Sewer 1,827 LFT 

8 Heavy Cleaning 18 inch Sanitary Sewer 1,106 LFT 

9 Heavy Cleaning 24 inch  inch Sanitary Sewer 36 LFT 

10 Television Inspection 8-10 inch Sanitary Sewer 17,573 LFT 

11 Television Inspection 12-15 inch Sanitary Sewer 6,089 LFT 

12 Television Inspection 18 inch Sanitary Sewer 3,684 LFT 

13 Television Inspection 24 inch Sanitary Sewer 117 LFT 

14 Sanitary Manhole Inspection, Level 2 163 EA 

15 Traffic Control 1 LSUM 
 

The work shall meet current NASSCO inspection standards. 
 

Work shall commence no sooner than December 4, 2023 and shall be substantially complete no later than 

June 19, 2024 and subject to the Progress Clause. 
 

The bid documents may be obtained from the City of St. Joseph, Clerk’s Office, 700 Broad, St. Joseph, 

Michigan, 49085.  Bids shall be sealed and shall have the name and address of the bidder and the contract for 

which the bid is being submitted on the outside of the envelope.  All bidders shall bid in accordance with and 

upon the bid forms included in the contract documents.    
 

There is no fee for each set of contract documents. 
 

A certified check, cashier’s check, or bid bond in an amount equal to five percent (5%) of the total amount of 

the bid, made payable to CITY OF ST. JOSEPH, will be required with each bid as security for the proper 

execution of the contract.  One hundred percent (100%) Labor, Material and Performance Bond and a 

Certificate of Insurance will be required of the successful bidder. 
 

The OWNER reserves the right to reject any and all bids, waive any informalities in bidding or to accept the 

bid or bids should it consider same to be in its best interest. 
 

No bid shall be withdrawn for a period of sixty (60) days after the scheduled opening without the written 

consent of the OWNER.  The OWNER will notify the successful bidder within sixty (60) days after 

receiving bids. 


